

**Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

02.04.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney.

In terms of order dated 09.01.2024, compensation amount stands deposited and requisite personal and surety bonds stand furnished before the trial Court.

List after two weeks.

**April 02, 2024** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**