

Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev

**Cr. Revision No. 22 of 2024**

**10.05.2024**      **Present:** Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**May 10, 2024** *(Nisha)*