

**Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that learned original counsel is unavailable on account of personal difficulty. He seeks for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**November 12, 2024** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**