

Chattar Singh Vs. Sanjeev Kumar

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

25.03.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel for both the parties, that there are chances of settlement, between the parties, both the parties, through their counsel, are directed to remain present, before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.05.2025.

March 25, 2025  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**