

Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev Kumar

Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Respondent in person with Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Today, the case is fixed for presence of parties.

Petitioner is not present.

In view of submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, case is now listed for presence of parties on **27.05.2025**.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the documents demonstrating the period when the petitioner was operated upon.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 20, 2025
(subhash)