

Chattar Singh Vs. Sanjeev Kumar

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

27.05.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Pawan Gautam,  
Advocate.

Respondent in person with Mr. Parmod Singh  
Thakur, Advocate.

In pursuance of the direction of this Court,  
both the parties are present.

Petitioner-Chattar Singh has submitted that he  
will deposit the remaining amount of compensation and  
sought time to deposit the same.

In order to see *bona fide* of the petitioner, the  
case is ordered to be listed on 30.06.2025.

Petitioner is directed to deposit an amount of  
Rs.1,20,000/-, in this case, which shall be in addition to  
the amount, already deposited by him, by or before the  
date fixed.

May 27, 2025  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**