

**Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 27.05.2025 has not been complied with. However, on persuasive submissions made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **16.07.2025**.

On that day, the petitioner, through his counsel is directed to remain present before this Court.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**June 30, 2025**  
(subhash)