

Chattar Singh versus Sanjeev Kumar

Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024

16.07.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate.
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.3029 of 2025

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to extend the time to comply with the order dated 27.5.2025. Application is supported by an affidavit.

Considering the factual position, let order dated 27.5.2025, be now complied with, within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024

List on **13th August, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 16, 2025 (ps)