

Chattar Singh Vs. Sanjeev Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 22 of 2024

13.8.2025 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 27.5.2025 has not been complied with. Time sought to do the needful. Request considered and allowed.

Let order dated 27.5.2025 be complied with, within three weeks from today. List on 10.9.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 13, 2025

(kalpana)