

**Chattar Singh versus Sanjeev Kumar**

**Cr. MMO No. 22 of 2024**

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 10, 2025 (ps)