

**Chattar Singh vs. Sanjeev Kumar**

**Cr. Revision No.22 of 2024**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Order dated 09.01.2024, is stated to have been complied with. List after winter vacation.

**Cr.MP No.144 of 2024**

Interim order dated 09.01.2024, is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**January 06, 2026**  
*(subhash)*