

CHATTAR SINGH
Versus
SANJEEV KUMAR

CR.R-22 of 2024

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjeev, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner is unavailable, on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 05.05.2026.

March 25, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**